

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 12143/2009

GURMIT SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has not surrendered.

The application for exemption from surrendering was dismissed vide order dated 12th August, 2009 and four weeks' time was granted to surrender and file proof thereof. Further four weeks' time was granted by order dated 20th November, 2009 Till today the petitioner has neither surrendered nor has filed any proof thereof.

- 2-

Resultantly, the petition is dismissed for non-surrender/non-prosecution.

The Superintendent of Police of concerned District as well as the Station House Officer of the concerned area is hereby directed to arrest the petitioner and hand over him to the Competent Authority so that he can undergo the remaining part of the sentence.

Registry to take action accordingly.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(J.P. Sharma)
Court Master